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TANF Summary

September 2016
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Total Average Average Cases Persons Issuance Cases Persons Issuance
Families Persons Adults Children | ol |ssuance /  Issuance / vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior
ssuance Case Person Month Month Month Year Year Year
%";‘:I? 8,910 20,209 4,496 15,713 $1,821,397  $204.42 $90.13 237 923  $61,141 (2,200) (4,073) ($413,153)
*Includes prior month totals
Excludes Includes Tribal
TANF Child Only: 3,689 Cases; 6,168 Children; $741,918 Tribe Cases Recipients Payments
Grant Diversion totals of: 880 Hopi ] 48 1L $ 11,872.00
Cases; $660,043 Unemployed Two Parent Program: 217 Cases; 060 Pasqual Yagui 139 404 $ 42,212.00
Recipients; $73,944 Salt River 56 193 3 19,361.00

Grand Total 243 708 $73,545.00



SNAP Summary

September 2016
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Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance / Average Issuance /
Case Person
grand 433,822 978,433 509,752 468,681 $118,138,403 $272.32 $120.74
Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year
?;?;}9 456 1,100 ($498,409) (11,721) (31,588) ($3,946,980)

*Includes prior month totals



Medical Summary

September 2016
1,700K
1,601,511
1,600K
c /—/
iel
5 /\/7
g 1,530,836
S 1,500K 709
S
O
l—
1,400K
1,300K
09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 01/16 02/16 03/16 04/16 05/16 06/16 07/16 08/16 09/16
. Transitional
1931-Formerly Adult Expansion Prop 204 ;
1931 Related  1931-Expanded oo LEomenly SOBRA  1931-Regular  (100% - 133% Emergency Restoration ~ SOBRA Child OBRA psonedical - Grand Total
I Pregnant FPL) evICeS 9. 100% FPL) regnan (TMA)
41,830 150,488 3,748 60 125,062 80,693 119,506 314,277 684,991 24,690 56,166 1,601,511
1 Year Sparkline Population Trend
Adult Expansion Prop 204 Transitional
1931-Formerly 1931-Formerly (100% - 133% Emergency Restoration Medical
1931 Related 1931-Expanded SOBRA Child | SOBRA Pregnant | 1931-Regular FPL) Services (0-100% FPL) SOBRA Child | SOBRA Pregnant | Assistance (TMA)
600K f
400K
CEEE—

200K
——— ¥
CE—
S \ I m—
0K aEE—— =




Case Count

Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)
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September 2016 TC Cases
o Cases vs Prior Personsvs  Payments vs Cases vs Prior Personsvs  Payments vs
Families Persons Total Payments Month Prior Month Prior Month Year Prior Year Prior Year

11 11 $1,628 1 1 $8 7 7 $1,005
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2007
Region Maricopa
Total
Northern  Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total
Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total
Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total
Grand Total

2008

Households

5,068
5,068
14

46
279
132
471
45

27
555
187
243
1,057
214
46

1,958

90
2,314
8,910

2009

2010

TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

——

2011 2012

T S————

2013

September 2016 TANF Detail

Persons

11,831
11,831
24

107
574
249
954
85

68
1,218
360
612
2,343
433
92

15
4,338
203
5,081
20,209

Adults

2,683
2,683
3

24
138
57
222
16

15
243
55
141
470
75

18

984

42
1,121
4,496

Children

9,148
9,148
21

83
436
192
732
69

53
975
305
471
1,873
358
74

13
3,354
161
3,960
15,713

2014

Total Issuance

$1,047,886
$1,047,886
$2,572
$10,180
$52,906
$24,910
$90,568
$8,316
$5,882
$111,361
$35,122
$50,526
$211,207
$41,734
$9,163
$1,339
$402,560
$16,940
$471,736
$1,821,397

8,910

2015

Average
Issuance /
Household

$206.77
$206.77
$183.71
$221.30
$189.63
$188.71
$192.29
$184.80
$217.85
$200.65
$187.82
$207.93
$199.82
$195.02
$199.20
$223.17
$205.60
$188.22
$203.86
$204.42

2017

Average
Issuance /
Person

$88.57
$88.57
$107.17
$95.14
$92.17
$100.04
$94.94
$97.84
$86.50
$91.43
$97.56
$82.56
$90.14
$96.38
$99.60
$89.27
$92.80
$83.45
$92.84
$90.13



SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)
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September 2016 SNAP Detail
Average Average
Households Persons Adults Children  Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /
Household Person
Region Maricopa 226,693 521,098 251,809 269,289 $63,601,947 $280.56 $122.05
Total 226,693 521,098 251,809 269,289 $63,601,947 $280.56 $122.05
Northern Apache 10,400 25,816 14,568 11,248 $3,198,684 $307.57 $123.90
Coconino 9,058 20,521 11,328 9,193 $2,511,018 $277.22 $122.36
Mohave 19,892 39,327 24,807 14,520 $4,532,234 $227.84 $115.24
Navajo 13,013 32,015 17,762 14,253 $3,922,622 $301.44 $122.52
Total 52,363 117,679 68,465 49,214 $14,164,558 $270.51 $120.37
Central Gila 5,723 12,563 7,129 5,434 $1,577,127 $275.58 $125.54
La Paz 1,807 3,591 2,109 1,482 $425,403 $235.42 $118.46
Pinal 22,618 54,690 28,339 26,351 $6,572,936 $290.61 $120.19
Yavapai 12,230 23,166 14,474 8,692 $2,630,664 $215.10 $113.56
Yuma 17,947 45,402 24,582 20,820 $5,156,036 $287.29 $113.56
Total 60,325 139,412 76,633 62,779 $16,362,166 $271.23 $117.37
Southern Cochise 11,461 24,002 14,194 9,808 $2,742,846 $239.32 $114.28
Graham 3,145 7,022 3,952 3,070 $850,493 $270.43 $121.12
Greenlee 436 892 529 363 $116,476 $267.15 $130.58
Pima 74,211 155,223 87,134 68,089 $18,839,784 $253.87 $121.37
Santa Cruz 5,188 13,105 7,036 6,069 $1,460,133 $281.44 $111.42
Total 94,441 200,244 112,845 87,399 $24,009,732 $254.23 $119.90

Grand Total 433,822 978,433 509,752 468,681 $118,138,403 $272.32 $120.74



TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversion

Households % Households
Households Received Received
Received Cash Assistance Cash Assistance
Month Diversion Payment  Within 180 days®”  Within 180 days
Jan-2014 664 86 13.0%
Feb-2014 599 79 13.2%
Mar-2014 568 68 12.0%
Apr-2014 709 91 12.8%
May-2014 766 76 9.9%
Jun-2014 801 92 11.5%
Jul-2014 855 88 10.3%
Aug-2014 883 79 8.9%
Sep-2014 881 71 8.1%
Oct-2014 834 61 7.3%
Nov-2014 740 61 8.2%
Dec-2014 686 61 8.9%
Jan-2015 570 63 11.1%
Feb-2015 442 47 10.6%
Mar-2015 501 56 11.2%
Apr-2015 703 74 10.5%
May-2015 724 81 11.2%
Jun-2015 754 77 10.2%
Jul-2015 850 76 8.9%
Aug-2015 934 90 9.6%
Sep-2015 910 81 8.9%
Oct-2015 810 72 8.9%
Nov-2015 683 61 8.9%
Dec-2015 687 59 8.6%
Jan-2016 601 53 8.8%
Feb-2016 521 75 14.4%
Mar-2016 563 64 11.4%
Apr-2016 729
May-2016 713
Jun-2016 889
Jul-2016 891
Aug-2016 981
Sep-2016 880

Note:

r
1.

Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag





